
Next Newsletter will be Friday, 4th May 2018

Top Class Attendance Award

This week’s congratulations go to Miss Smith’s (Year 5) class who achieved 98.8% attend-
ance, (Thursday, 29th March 2018 to Thursday, 19th April 2018) Well done

children!

Whole school attendance from 4th September 2017 to 19th April 2018 is currently 95.7%

After School Clubs

 Monday, 23rd April 2018—Monday, 21st May 2018—Burton Albion Football Practice—Boys—Year’s 3 & 4
(3.30 pm—4.30 pm)

 Tuesday, 24th April 2018—Tuesday, 22nd May 2018—Hatchlings Football Practice—Year’s 1 & 2 (3.30 pm—
4.30 pm)

 Tuesday, 24th April 2018—Tuesday, 22nd May 2018—Hockey Practice—Key Stage 2 (3.30 pm—4.30 pm)

 Tuesday, 24th April 2018—(ongoing) - Choir Practice

 Wednesday, 18th April 2018 —Wednesday, 18th July 2018—Burton Albion Football Practice—Key Stage 2
Girls (3.30 pm—4.30 pm)

 Wednesday, 25th April—(ongoing) - Recorder Club

 Thursday, 26th April 2018—Thursday, 24th May 2018—Badminton & Table Tennis Club—Key Stage 2 (3.30
pm—4.30 pm)

 Thursday, 26th April—(ongoing) - Recorder Club

 Thursday, 26th April—(ongoing) - Drama Club

Mass Dates

 Monday, 30th April—Class Mass for Reception, Year 1, Fireflies (St Joseph’s Church—9.30 am)

 Thursday, 24th May—Whole School Mass (communion children) (School—9.15 am)

 Monday, 18th June—Class Mass for Year 5 and Year 6 (St Joseph’s Church—9.30 am)

 Sunday, 24th June—School/Parish Mass (Holy Rosary school community invited to celebrate Sunday Mass
with the Parish (5.00 pm Mass)

Year 4 Assembly

Year 4 will be holding their class assembly on Wednes-
day, 23rd May and will be talking about Pentecost.  Par-
ents/carers of Year 4 children are warmly invited to
attend.

Communion Mass

Communion Mass on 24th May will take place after half
term to ensure all children have made their first Holy
Communion.  The date is to be confirmed.



Statements to live by....
Dear Parents and Carers,

Over the next few weeks the children will be working together to....

“Grow towards human wholeness in body, mind and spirit and learn to keep themselves
and others safe”

Please take the opportunity to discuss with your child at home and support them as
they learn about....

 I know when to ask for help and who to ask for help

 I can recognise comfortable and uncomfortable feelings

 I know how to help others when they are in trouble

 I understand what trust means

How can we recognise when a situation is not safe and what should we do?


